RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

February
2013

% Change 2014 2013

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2014 2013

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

104,656
100,671
205,327

107,716
105,069
212,785

4,323,114 3,907,607
4,113,946 5,274,206
8,437,060 9,181,813

79,184
42,274
121,458

32,896
47,886
80,782

4,402,298 3,940,503
4,156,220 5,322,092
8,558,518 9,262,595

2,027
2,247
1,913

532
6,719

2,147
2,816
1,753

647
7,363

-2.84% 214,672 220,204
-4.19% 213,537 220,194
-3.50% 428,209 440,398

10.63% 9,050,476 8,056,753
-22.00% 8,629,835 11,417,574
-8.11% 17,680,311 19,474,327

140.71% 140,627 75,264
-11.72% 106,605 92,314
50.35% 247,232 167,578

11.72% 9,191,103 8,132,017
-21.91% 8,736,440 11,509,888
-7.60% 17,927,543 19,641,905

-5.59% 4,452 4,457
-20.21% 4,618 5,760
9.13% 3,797 3,650
17.77% 962 1,176
-8.75% 13,829 15,043

-2.51%
-3.02%
-2.77%

12.33%
-24.42%
-9.21%

86.84%
15.48%
47.53%

13.02%
-24.10%
-8.73%

-0.11%
-19.83%
4.03%
-18.20%
-8.07%

1,041,394 1,028,563
1,028,338 1,021,228
2,069,732 2,049,791

37,531,468 31,910,947
37,854,552 43,369,845
75,386,020 75,280,792

699,557 110,676
623,476 152,283
1,323,033 262,959

38,231,025 32,021,623
38,478,028 43,522,128
76,709,053 75,543,751

20,466 17,449
22,478 25,180
15,649 16,450

3,655 3,973
62,248 63,052

1.25%
0.70%
0.97%

17.61%
-12.72%
0.14%

532.08%
309.42%
403.13%

19.39%
-11.59%
1.54%

17.29%
-10.73%
-4.87%
-8.00%
-1.28%




