RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Γ	February			Calendar Year to Date			Fiso	Fiscal Year to Date		
		2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers											
Enpla	ned	104,656	107,716	-2.84%	214,672	220,204	-2.51%	1,041,394	1,028,563	1.25%	
Depla	ned	<u>100,671</u>	<u>105,069</u>	-4.19%	<u>213,537</u>	<u>220,194</u>	-3.02%	<u>1,028,338</u>	<u>1,021,228</u>	0.70%	
Т	otal	205,327	212,785	-3.50%	428,209	440,398	-2.77%	2,069,732	2,049,791	0.97%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enpla		4,323,114	3,907,607	10.63%	9,050,476	8,056,753	12.33%	37,531,468	31,910,947	17.61%	
Depla		<u>4,113,946</u>	<u>5,274,206</u>	-22.00%	<u>8,629,835</u>	<u>11,417,574</u>	-24.42%	<u>37,854,552</u>	<u>43,369,845</u>	-12.72%	
Т	otal	8,437,060	9,181,813	-8.11%	17,680,311	19,474,327	-9.21%	75,386,020	75,280,792	0.14%	
Maila											
Mail (in pounds)		70.404	00.000	4 40 740/	4 40 007	75 004	00.040/	000 557	440.070	500.000/	
Enpla		79,184	32,896	140.71%	140,627	75,264	86.84%	699,557	110,676		
Depla		42,274	<u>47,886</u>	-11.72%	<u>106,605</u>	<u>92,314</u>	15.48%	<u>623,476</u>	<u>152,283</u>	309.42%	
	otal	121,458	80,782	50.35%	247,232	167,578	47.53%	1,323,033	262,959	403.13%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enpla	ned	4,402,298	3,940,503	11.72%	9,191,103	8,132,017	13.02%	38,231,025	32,021,623	19.39%	
Depla	ned	4,156,220	5,322,092	-21.91%	8,736,440	11,509,888	-24.10%	38,478,028	43,522,128	-11.59%	
	otal	8,558,518	9,262,595	-7.60%	17,927,543	19,641,905	-8.73%	76,709,053	75,543,751	1.54%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Car	rier	2,027	2,147	-5.59%	4,452	4,457	-0.11%	20,466	17,449	17.29%	
Air 7	axi	2,247	2,816	-20.21%	4,618	5,760	-19.83%	22,478	25,180	-10.73%	
General Avia	tion	1,913	1,753	9.13%	3,797	3,650	4.03%	15,649	16,450	-4.87%	
Mili	tary	<u>532</u>	<u>647</u>	-17.77%	<u>962</u>	<u>1,176</u>	-18.20%	<u>3,655</u>	<u>3,973</u>	-8.00%	
То	tal	6,719	7,363	-8.75%	13,829	15,043	-8.07%	62,248	63,052	-1.28%	